Horsforth and District Motor Club Ltd

Bob Owen Memorial Trial held at Parkwood Offroad centre

Permit No ACU64412

Provisional Results published @ 22:30

Plc Name
1 Aran Drachenberg
2 Elliott Laws
3 Thomas Rushton
4 William Tolson
5 Oliver Sharp
6 Richard Mellon
7 Nigel Crowther
8 Jake Walker
9 Paul Kettlewell
10 Harison Skelton
11 Will Hoare
12 Davy Ledgerwood
13 Isaac Shuttleworth
14 Peter Field
15 Harry Cripps
16 Harrison Lightfoot
17 Jamie Rowntree
18 Errol Brown
19 James Wilkinson
20 Arran Sherwin
21 Harry Bayman
22 Estes Tornese

Bike

DI
Scorpa
Vertigo
Inch perfect beta
Gas
vertigo
Vertigo
Vertigo
Sherco
Scorpa
Ktm
Vertigo
Beta
Gas gas
Beta
Beta
Beta
Vertigo
Gasgas
BETA
Trs
Beta

Club No Pos Cls

BD 23 1 EXP
RP 12 1 NOV
YG 1 1INT
FA 2 2INT
HO 24 3 INT
HO 6 2 NOV
WL 13 3 NOV
FA 11 4 NOV
HO 5 5NOV
RI 17 1B

HO 21 4 INT
SC 8 6 NOV
HO 15 1A

HO 4 7 NOV

HO 19 2B
YG 20 3B

RI 16 2A
HO 25 8 NOV
SF 22 9 NOV

RP 14 3A
DW 18 4B
HO 7 10 NOV

000
000
310
000
100
100
000
200
010
100
001
111
101
123
101
100
110
213
312
531
321

111
111
301
111
120
022
131
312
220
321
210
211
132
312
223
311
232
133
331
323
232

000
100
010
100
000
000
000
000
020
000
000
001
110
100
120
103
131
012
001
332
322

000
000
000
000
500
000
001
010
310
212
551
510
322
511
352
550
500
155
533
552
355

010
100
101
300
200
232
010
311
221
320
121
311
523
101
333
531
212
132
353
322
533

100
001
000
100
000
000
000
202
101
000
100
030
102
000
210
300
011
020
555
322
303

000
000
010
000
000
000
010
001
110
010
000
020
221
050
311
010
200
001
210
100
335

Thanks to Howard Gulley, Nigel Crowther, Mick Kettlewell, Neil Gaunt, Russ Brodie and Nige Pearson for marking our a super event.
Big thanks to the observers who were Lise Eagleton, Helen Greaves, Carina Carter, Wendy Sherwin, Anthony Ayrton, Steve Hirst, Jeff Prior, Chris
bancroft, Brian Ayrton, S.Spencer, M.Spencer and Mock Shorrock.

Jacket and jumper left on section 11 - available to collect from Trials UK.

000
000
000
000
030
000
000
001
001
100
001
001
301
115
130
010
111
020
301
131
333

000
110
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
050
000
000
005
513
052
225
551
135
505
555
555

10
100
000
010
200
000
210
323
300
000
110
011
121
123
110
232
332
121
131
123
213
335

11
000
021
000
001
100
000
100
000
001
111
510
001
311
031
100
530
333
535
511
303
333

12th November 2022

12 Tot
200 8
000 11
000 13
111 14
000 15
000 15
0oo 17
030 26
310 26
000 29
100 30
130 34
200 57
350 57
010 59
000 59
330 61
321 71
350 89
212 89
550 115

N/S



Plc Name
1 Thomas Jackson
2 Steven Fowler
3 Neil Gaunt
4 John Bellwood
5 John Bannister
6 Paul Jackson
7 Phillip Hammond
8 Howard Gulley
9 Christopher Johnson
10 Kevin Alderson
11 Robert Hardisty
12 Gavin Houson
13 Nigel Pearson
14 Damien Ledgerwood
15 Steve Farrington
16 David Lamin
17 Benjamin Francis
18 Thomas Green
19 Michael Benn
20 Shaun Lightfoot
21 David Hampson
22 Richard Taylor
23 Paul Gravestock
24 Anthony Holmes
25 Charlie Petty
26 Zachary Sellers
27 Matthew Charters
28 Christopher Hayhurst
29 Matilda Arbon
30 Lucy Ayrton
31 Andrew Howe
32 Lee Booth
33 Gareth Carr
34 Graham lllingworth
35 Simon Armstrong
36 Alfie Carney

Bike
Sherco
Montesa
BETA
Trs
Vertigo
Beta
Trials
Vrtigo
Sherco
Vertigo
Sherco
Trails
SHERCO
Gas gas
Beta
Vertigo
GasGas
Honda
Trials
Vertigo
Gasgas
Honda
Fantic
beta
Beta
Vertigo
Sherco
GAS GAS
Sherco
TRS

Gas gas
Gas gas
Montesa
Vertigo
Beta Evo Factory
Beta

Club No Pos Cls

FA 53 1 050
HO 45 2 050
RP 57 3 050
HO 39 1 NOV
BD 43 2 NOV
YG 54 4 050
Weth: 68 3 NOV
HO 35 4 NOV
WL 65 5050
RP 58 6 050
Weth: 67 5 NOV
BD 37 6 NOV
HO 55 7 050
SC 36 7 NOV
FA 48 8 050
YG 64 9 050
FA 34 8 NOV
HO 70 9 NOV
YG 41 10 NOV
YG 33 11 NOV
HO 52 10 OS50
BD 69 12 NOV
YG 49 11 050
RI 59 12 050

SV 62 1B
HO 61 2B

FA 103 13 NOV
RP 73 14 NOV
Guisb 66 3B

BD 40 15 NOV
HO 56 13 050
FA 144 16 NOV
RP 71 17 NOV
HO 47 14 050
RP 46 15 050

RP 63 48B

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
020
000
001
000
100
000
000
000
001
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
010
121
010
100
120
102
020
001
000
112

000
000
000
000
100
000
000
011
000
000
000
100
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
050
100
300
230
021
001
000
205
030
010
105
025
235

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
200
111
000
000
000
101
000
000
000
003
020
000
020
000
300
331
222
002
110
020
055
115
000

000
100
000
001
050
000
010
000
001
000
000
000
000
110
001
000
000
000
000
025
010
005
000
000
001
000
020
152
000
013
000
112
000
113
510
105

000
000
000
010
000
001
100
100
000
010
100
000
000
100
010
000
010
100
001
331
311
100
220
011
010
200
121
110
302
120
500
032
331
013
135
210

000
000
100
000
000
000
000
000
000
100
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
010
000
000
310
000
000
000
000
000
100
000
110
101
000
100
100
101
320
000

000
000
000
000
000
101
000
000
001
000
010
100
023
000
001
212
000
321
511
010
100
221
201
010
001
131
315
215
010
201
010
332
112
001
202
332

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
100
000
000
001
100
120
001
011
013
002
111
110
210
020
023
012
123
250
033
113
101
010
213
135
253
335
322
012
353

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
010
000
000
100
500
000
300
100
000
000
100
000
501
500
010
000
000
000
200
101
000
101
200
320
000

10
030
100
000
000
100
210
023
100
030
210
023
022
013
321
053
250
133
021
210
033
133
030
000
052
335
333
005
213
025
331
355
553
355
553
553
553

11
000
100
100
301
000
110
000
100
002
101
130
001
000
210
110
030
133
225
121
000
500
005
552
500
335
205
302
225
555
523
333
520
555
555
225
525

12
000
000
101
000
000
000
110
201
111
203
100
033
500
313
022
010
233
000
033
103
050
133
133
110
001
313
113
032
533
233
303
231
332
101
322
553

Tot
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37 Luke Fisk

38 Flynn Collings
39 Andrew Walters
39 Colin Hazelwood
39 David Bryan

39 William Wood
43 D Stephen Arnall

Plc Name
1 Mark Houson
2 Jonathan Waterhouse
3 Robert Taylor
4 Nick Eagleton
5 Robert Chadwick
6 Michael Kettlewell
7 Christopher Laws
8 John Kershaw
9 John Hindle
10 Koby Smith
11 Gareth Fenton
12 Simon Cassidy
13 David Walker
14 Peter Hollingworth
15 Stephen Wilde
16 Chris Watson
17 Ben Frudd
18 Jonathan Wilkinson
19 Mark Whelan
20 Samuel Lightowler
21 Callum Edmundson
22 Katie Ward
23 Thomas Hutchinson
24 Andy Shuttleworth
25 John Brodie
26 Edward Spooner
27 Gareth Mitchell
28 Alfie Drachenberg

Vertigo

Beta

TLR Transformations
Gas Gas

Beta

Vertigo

beta

Bike
Montesa 4rt
Gas Gas
Beta

Honda
Honda

250,

Scorpa

Beta

Beta

Beta 80
Montesa
Trs

Gas gas
Beta

TLR Transformations
Trials

Beta 4t
Beta
Montesa
Beta
Triumph
Scorpa
Beta
Gasgas
Trs
TRSONER
Beta

FA 72 18 NOV
HO 60 1 Youth 'A' Class
BD 31 19 NOV
HO 38 19 NOV
WL 44 16 050
RI 51 16 050
HO 50 18 050

Club No Pos Cls

FA 124 1 060

HO 117 1 NOV
HO 110 2 NOV

YG 131 1 P65/TSH
HO 138 2 P65/TSH
HO 127 2 060

RP 118 3 NOV
WL 140 4 NOV

FA 119 5 NoV
HO 147 1C

FA 112 6 NOV

YG 113 7 NOV

YG 150 3 060

HO 120 8 NOV

BD 129 4 060

BD 101 9 NOV
HO 122 10 NOV

FA 111 11 NOV
WL 116 12 NOV

FA 141 13 NOV

BD 135 1B

FA 133 3 P65/TSH
BU 139 2B

HO 102 14 NOV
HO 146 5 060

HO 123 6 060

FA 106 15 NOV

BD 148 2C

021
312

Or

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
100
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

531
235

5r

210
000
001
000
000
000
000
010
000
210
011
001
500
230
100
020
000
102
000
220
320
013
000
101
012
300
250
352

010
035

Or

100
100
100
001
001
030
000
112
303
110
111
131
020
133
322
001
503
101
000
530
032
320
312
000
035
015
130
335

000
555

Or

000
001
000
000
000
000
100
000
000
000
000
500
030
001
000
000
100
000
101
001
100
000
001
500
001
000
100
000

513
132

Or

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
001
050
000
000

100
021

Or

000
111
010
100
001
000
011
011
001
000
013
013
100
102
111
555
100
555
111
320
010
300
021
002
013
555
001
033

355
553

1r

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
100
000
000
000
000
000
000

313
535

2r

010
000
000
202
012
233
210
310
231
105
330
200
211
113
021
220
311
000
235
113
152
322
553
113
021
321
330
325

105
000

Or

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

535
535

Or

10
000
000
000
000
000
000
500
000
000
020
020
010
230
000
005
000
500
000
003
000
010
052
032
152
250
000
550
521

533
535

Or

11
000
000
300
000
020
001
010
011
001
500
001
002
101
030
031
100
131
051
503
300
025
100
010
223
331
001
205
000

233
315

3r

12
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
100
100
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000

81

109
N/S
N/S
N/S
N/S
RET

Tot

N ooy i

12
12
13
14
18
18
20
22
24
24
25
25
26
26
26
28
28
29
29
34
36
36
45



29 Paul Hobson

30 Andrew Kershaw
31 Rory Hyslop

32 Steve Jackson

33 Steve Gossop

34 Michael Ellis

35 Carl Porter

36 Sophie Sellers

37 Alanna Eagleton
38 Chris Maggs

38 Andrew Wilson
40 Richard Hardwick
41 Darren Miller

42 Keith Normington
43 Paul Outhwaite

Plc Name
1 Emily Petty

Plc Name
1 William Bradley
2 Rocco Watson
3 Ellis Mitchell
4 Alfie Dykes

Plc Name
1 Tom Mitchell
2 Maisie Danes
3 George Calvert
4 Louie Laz
5 Emma Mitchell

Honda
Montesa
Gas Gas
Trials
BSA
Beta
Sherco
Beta
Beta
Beta
Sherco
Montesa
Sherco
Trs

Beta

Bike
Oset

Bike
Beta
Oset
Oset
Beta 50

Bike
Oset
Oset
Oset
Oset
Oset

HO
HO
SU
HO
FA
Y
BN
BD
FA
HO
HO
FA
WL
HO
BD

Club
HO

Club
BD
RP
RP
YG

Club
YG
HO
BD
HO
HO

145 7 060

105 16 NOV

149 17 NoV

125 8 060

130 4 P65/TSH

126 9 060

109 18 NOV

137 3C

134 3B

107 19 NOV

115 19 NoV

114 21 NOV

142 22 NOV

143 10 060

128 11 060

No Pos Cis
1 1 Red Route

No Pos Cis
8 1 Yellow Route
6 2 Yellow Route
7 3 Yellow Route
5 4 Yellow Route

No Pos Cis
3 1 White Route

10 2 White Route

4 3 White Route
9 4 White Route
2 5 White Route

000
000
001
000
100
100
500
000
522

Or
000
Or
1r

3333

0000
0000
1001
3503

0100
0000
0030
3333
3123

101
033
352
251
151
152
353
155
555

0Or
35r
3r
5r

3333

0000
0000
0000
0100

1000
0000
2353
3333
r

151
253
530
513
335
135
333
533
553

1r
5r

2121

0000
0000
5000
0000

3
1000
0000
3300
3312
0100

000
000
000
300
110
000
303
210
323

Or
5r
Or

3333

0002
1200
3023
5333

4
3500
3320
2513
3333
r

000
000
000
000
000
000
010
001
122

Or
Or
Or

3333

0000
0000
0000
0000

1000
2000
3300
3333
3333

135
501
555
031
211
303
532
533
353

Or
333

6
3323

0000
0000
0000
0000

2112
3323
3320
3333
33r

000
000
000
000
000
500
010
000
003

Or
Or
1r

Tot
65

Tot

15
26

Tot
18
21
47
69

RET

553
150
523
313
233
352
005
333
533

3r
2r

000
000
000
000
001
000
001
050
052

1r
3r
Or
005

105
152
000
550
555
101
005
535
353

1r
ro0
011
3r

215
305
302
525
213
555
535
555
555

Or

111

000
050
005
002
100
320
330
102
325

Or
5r

45
49
54
55
56
61
73
82
118
N/S
N/S
RET
RET
RET
RET



